

**TITLE: "THE WOLVERINE GUARD" / Program 2857-S**  
**Term: MARCH 1, 2006 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2007 (W/OPTIONS)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	COLOR Q		LANSING PRINTING CO.	
			State 340	Code 21408	State 210	Code 50455
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:</b>					
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit.....	375 x	10.00	3,750.00	6.25	2,343.75
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2 x	200.00	400.00	65.00	130.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>					
(a)	Per page-size unit					
1.	Make ready and Setup Charges	96 x	100.00	9,600.00	125.00	12,000.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies	1728 x	4.00	6,912.00	12.00	20,736.00
<b>III.</b>	<b>FILMS:</b>					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy...per film	9 x	50.00	450.00	1.00	9.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration	3 x	50.00	150.00	1.00	3.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	4 x	50.00	200.00	1.00	4.00
(d)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process Illustrations:					
1.	First 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. inch) image.....per set	2 x	50.00	100.00	15.00	30.00
2.	Each additional 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch).....per set	1 x	50.00	50.00	9.00	9.00
(e)	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	2 x	50.00	100.00	1.00	2.00
(f)	Dylux or digital equivalent.....each page-size unit	96 x	8.00	768.00	5.00	480.00
(g)	One piece Laminated Proofs (Cromalin or similar) .....per color per trim/page-size unit	384 x	8.00	3,072.00	2.75	1,056.00
(h)	Email proofs.....per page	96 x	6.00	576.00	2.50	240.00
(i)	Timework.....per hour	2 x	200.00	400.00	65.00	130.00
(j)	Consultation.....per hour	32 x	40.00	1,280.00	20.00	640.00
<b>IV.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>					
(a)	Preparation for mailing. Includes addressing of individual pieces.....per 100 pieces	600	8.00	4,800.00	4.04	2,424.00
(b)	Acquiring Mailing Permit.....one time charge	1	10.00	10.00	N/C	
(c)	Affixing insert (furnished) inside the front cover by hand with a glue dot.....per 100 pieces	360 x	10.00	3,600.00	8.50	3,060.00
(d)	Prepare magazines and bulk pages for shipment .....per 100 pieces	20 x	30.00	600.00	10.00	200.00
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$36,818.00</b>		<b>\$43,496.75</b>
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>			<b>5.000%</b>	<b>1,840.90</b>	<b>NET</b>	
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$34,977.10</b>		<b>\$43,496.75</b>

**AWARDED**